

Sponsor: Executive Director Kara Davis Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Promotional Items WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, SGA branding is an important part of reaching out to our constituents; WHEREAS, promotional items are helpful in facilitating interaction between our members and our constituents; WHEREAS, promotional items attract students to our table during Office On The Quad; WHEREAS, the Assembly of the Student Government Association must approve all funding requests over the sum of \$500; WHEREAS, the Assembly authorizes the purchase of 1,008 pairs of Neon Rubberized Sunglasses and 300 Frisbees for a total of \$1,060; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED; the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Davis to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 5th day of October, 2011. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 17Y 0A 0N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP